F
 C
 C
 - L
 I S
 N
Line Impedance Stablization Networks
Fischer Custom Communications, Inc. designs, develops and manufacturers Line Impedance Stabilization Networks or

#7 76 cm x 61 cm x 51 cm
LISN Selection Guide Codes
Test Type Code
01 CISPR / EN
02 FCC Part 15 / ANSI C 63.4
03 FCC Part 18
04 Mil Std 461/462 Rev C
05 Mil Std 461/462 Rev D
06 DO - 160 FAA
07 SAE J1113
08 TEMPEST
09 VDE 0876, Part 1
Connector Code
01 Multi-Contact Safety Socket
02 Superior Plug and Jack Safety Socket
03 IEC 320, 10 A / 16 A Power
04 IEC 320, 16 A / 20 A Power
05 French / Belgium 16 A Power
06 BS 1363 13 A British Power
07 CEE 7 / 7 16 A Schuko German Power
08 Nema 5-15, 15 A US Power
09 Nema 5-20, 20 A US Power
10 IEC 309, 16 A 3-Wire Power
11 IEC 309, 32 A 3-Wire Power
12 Hubbell 330P6W, 30 A 3-Wire US Power
13 Hubbell 430P12W, 30 A 4-Wire US Power
14 Hubbell 520P9W, 20 A 5-Wire US Power
15 Hubbell 530P7W, 30 A 5-Wire US Power
16 IEC 309, 32 A 5-Wire Power
17 IEC 309, 63 A 5-Wire Power
18 IEC 309, 125 A 5-Wire Power
19 LC Coaxial for Tempest
LISN Selection Guide
Maximum Network Maximum *Standard Standard Power # of Power Chassis Power Connector
Model Frequency (MHz) Inductance Current (A) Maximum Voltage Source Frequency Conductors Type Options Test Type
FCC-LISN-5-50-1 0.1 - 100 50 Ω/5µH 50 240 DC - 60 Hz 1 #1 02 01,02 & 04
FCC-LISN-5-50-1-DO-160 0.1 - 400 50 Ω/5µH 50 240 DC - 60 Hz 1 #1 02 06 & 07
FCC-LISN-5-50-1-T 0.1 - 1,000 50 Ω/5µH 50 240 DC - 60 Hz 1 #1 19 08
FCC-LISN-5-100-1 0.1 - 65 50 Ω/5µH 100 240 DC - 60 Hz 1 #2 02 01, 02,04,07
FCC-LISN-50-50-1 0.15 - 100 50 Ω/50µH 50 240 DC - 60 Hz 1 #2 02 01, 02, 05
FCC-LISN-50-100-1 0.15 - 30 50 Ω/50µH 100 240 DC - 60 Hz 1 #4 02 01, 02, 05
FCC-LISN-50-200-1 0.15 - 30 50 Ω/50µH 200 240 DC - 60 Hz 1 #5 02 01, 02, 05
FCC-LISN-57-50-1 0.01 - 10 50 Ω/57µH 50 240 DC - 60 Hz 1 #2 02 04
FCC-LISN-50-25-2 0.15 - 100 50 Ω/50µH 25 240 DC - 60 Hz 2 #3 01 - 10 01, 02, 05
FCC-LISN-50-32-2 0.15 - 100 50 Ω/50µH 32 240 DC - 60 Hz 2 #3 01 - 10, 12 01, 02, 05
FCC-LISN-50-50-2 0.15 - 100 50 Ω/50µH 50 240 DC - 60 Hz 2 #4 02 01 & 02
FCC-LISN-50-32-4 0.15 - 100 50 Ω/50µH 32 240 DC - 60 Hz 4 #4 01, 13, 15, 16 01, 02, 05
FCC-LISN-50-50-4 0.15 - 100 50 Ω/50µH 50 240 DC - 60 Hz 4 #4 02, 17 01, 02, 05
FCC-LISN-50-100-4 0.15 - 30 50 Ω/50µH 100 240 DC - 60 Hz 4 #6 02, 18 01, 02, 05
FCC-LISN-50/250-25-2 0.009 - 100 50 Ω/50µH + 5 Ω 25 240 DC - 60 Hz 2 #4 01 - 10 01 & 09
50/250 µH
FCC-LISN-50/250-32-2 0.009 - 100 50 Ω/50µH + 5 Ω 32 240 DC - 60 Hz 2 #4 01 - 10, 12 01 & 09
50/250 µH
FCC-LISN-50/250-32-4 0.009 - 100 50 Ω/50µH + 5 Ω 32 240 DC - 60 Hz 4 #5 01, 13, 15, 16 01 & 09
50/250 µH
FCC-LISN-50/250-50-2 0.009 - 100 50 Ω/50µH + 5 Ω 50 240 DC - 60 Hz 2 #4 02 01 & 09
50/250 µH
FCC-LISN-50/250-50-4 0.009 - 100 50 Ω/50µH + 5 Ω 50 240 DC - 60 Hz 4 #5 02, 17 01 & 09
50/250 µH
FCC-LISN-50/250-100-2 0.009 - 30 50 Ω/50µH + 5 Ω 100 240 DC - 60 Hz 2 #7 02 01 & 09
50/250 µH
* 240 volts line to ground. Higher line to line maximum voltages available upon request.
** LISN's can be rated to 400 Hz Power Source Frequency upon request.
Military standard configurations are available.